
 

 
ADDENDUM 
 
May 19, 2020 
 
ADDENDUM # 2 
RFP 20MISC13, Stop Loss Insurance 
DUE DATE:  Friday, May 29, 2020, prior to and no later than 2:00 P.M. at 
 https://secure.procurenow.com/portal/fcps   
 

 This addendum is being issued to provide additions, corrections, clarifications and answers to certain questions raised 
referencing the original proposal packages and any resultant contracts for the above bid.  

 
1. The Technical/Fee Questionnaire has been uploaded in excel format and is titled: 

 03 Frederick County Public Schools (FCPS) 05 08 2020.xlsx. 
 

2. This Addendum includes the following attachment(s): 
a. Pre-Proposal Meeting Attendance Roster (1 page) 

 
Thank you for your interest in bidding with Frederick County Public Schools and we apologize for any inconvenience this 
may have caused. 

       
Sincerely, 
 

Kim Miskell 
 
Kim Miskell, CSBO 
Assistant Purchasing Manager 
 
 
KM/ab 
 
cc: Donna Clabaugh, Senior Manager, Employee Benefits 
 

    Kerrie Koopman CPPB, CPPO,
 Purchasing Manager

Kim Miskell, CSBO, Assistant Purchasing
Manager

Bill Meekins CPPB, CPPO, CSBO, CPCP,
Purchasing Agent

Shane Ryberg, Purchasing Agent

Purchasing Office 
191 South East Street 
Frederick, Maryland 21701 
301-644-5116 phone 
301-644-5213 fax 
billy.meekins@fcps.org 



Bid 20C7, Catoctin High School Parking Improvements

Pre‐Bid Attendance Sheet

April 7, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. via Skype Business Video Conference

Company Name Email Phone

Jen Geci Trion jennifer‐geci@trion‐mma.com 410‐307‐5685

Gabe Rozengarten Trion gabriel.rozengarten@trion‐mma.com 610‐684‐3294

Lisa Lsanella Trion lia.sagnella@trion‐mma.com 610‐684‐3316

Daniel Besseck Uniserv Director ‐ MSEA

Keith Cyphers Voya keith.cyphers@voya.com 443‐632‐7740

Frederick County Teachers Association, President Missy Dirks mdirks@mseanea.org 301‐662‐9077

FCPS, Accountant Kimberly Miller kimberly.miskell@fcps.org 301‐644‐5041

FCPS, Senior Manager, Benefits and Wellness Donna Clabaugh donna.clabaugh@fcps.org 301‐644‐5080

FCPS, Purchasing Manager Kerrie Koopman kerrie.koopman@fcps.org 301‐644‐5074

FCPS, Assistant Purchasing Manger Kim Miskell kim.miskell@fcps.org 301‐644‐5208


